
LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-15 11-4 4-9 3-2
CONFERENCE 7-9 6-2 1-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-6 5-2 3-2 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

41 HAMILTON, Justin 33-32 990 30.0 158-320  . 4 9 4 3-12  . 2 5 0 107-137  . 7 8 1 109 129 238 7.2 83 2 30 57 43 25 426 12.9
10 STRINGER, Andre 28-24 903 32.2 90-258  . 3 4 9 44-139  . 3 1 7 60-73  . 8 2 2 15 42 57 2.0 56 0 76 49 0 37 284 10.1
22 TURNER, Ralston 33-32 957 29.0 102-276  . 3 7 0 51-137  . 3 7 2 46-61  . 7 5 4 11 87 98 3.0 81 3 53 58 8 18 301 9.1
01 HICKEY, Anthony 33-31 1030 31.2 112-292  . 3 8 4 44-140  . 3 1 4 26-47  . 5 5 3 28 91 119 3.6 79 2 125 63 5 69 294 8.9
02 O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28-17 600 21.4 91-228  . 3 9 9 2-12  . 1 6 7 55-88  . 6 2 5 86 101 187 6.7 58 2 11 66 21 15 239 8.5
24 WARREN, Storm 33-16 638 19.3 112-249  . 4 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 48-69  . 6 9 6 63 104 167 5.1 81 2 18 30 28 30 272 8.2
05 WHITE, Malcolm 29-1 285 9.8 42-91  . 4 6 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-36  . 4 1 7 23 38 61 2.1 38 0 5 20 8 5 99 3.4
32 ISAAC, John 31-2 441 14.2 30-89  . 3 3 7 8-28  . 2 8 6 16-21  . 7 6 2 8 29 37 1.2 37 0 33 30 3 5 84 2.7
14 COURTNEY, Jalen 20-0 139 7.0 17-48  . 3 5 4 10-27  . 3 7 0 2-2 1.000 5 19 24 1.2 15 0 4 2 2 1 46 2.3
13 LUDWIG, Eddie 29-8 291 10.0 19-53  . 3 5 8 5-19  . 2 6 3 15-18  . 8 3 3 12 43 55 1.9 37 0 11 14 8 6 58 2.0
04 BASS, Chris 32-2 413 12.9 17-37  . 4 5 9 6-14  . 4 2 9 11-26  . 4 2 3 7 42 49 1.5 24 0 49 33 1 21 51 1.6
55 DEL PIERO, Andrew 4-0 12 3.0 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0.5 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.8
12 MARTIN, Ronald 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 65 58 123 2 5
Total.......... 33 6700 791-1947  . 4 0 6 173-530  . 3 2 6 402-582  . 6 9 1 434 783 1217 36.9 592 11 415 429 128 232 2157 65.4
Opponents...... 33 6700 745-1775  . 4 2 0 174-545  . 3 1 9 455-660  . 6 8 9 357 821 1178 35.7 592 - 337 483 132 249 2119 64.2

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP
SCORING 2157 2119
  Points per game 65.4 64.2
  Scoring margin +1.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 791-1947 745-1775
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 6  . 4 2 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-530 174-545
  3-point FG pct  . 3 2 6  . 3 1 9
  3-pt FG made per game 5.2 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-582 455-660
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 1  . 6 8 9
  F-Throws made per game 12.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 1217 1178
  Rebounds per game 36.9 35.7
  Rebounding margin +1.2 -
ASSISTS 415 337
  Assists per game 12.6 10.2
TURNOVERS 429 483
  Turnovers per game 13.0 14.6
  Turnover margin +1.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 232 249
  Steals per game 7.0 7.5
BLOCKS 128 132
  Blocks per game 3.9 4.0
ATTENDANCE 129910 116175
  Home games-Avg/Game 15-8661 13-8579
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-929

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
LSU 1009 1113 35 2157
Opponents 973 1111 35 2119

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/12/11 NICHOLLS W 96-74 7124
11/15/11 at Coastal Carolina  L 63-71 1039

^ 11/17/11 vs Northwestern  L 82-88 2532
11/18/11 vs Western Kentucky W 76-57 0

^ 11/20/11 vs Georgia Tech W 59-50 2112
11/23/11 SOUTH ALABAMA  L o t 75-79 6721
11/29/11 at Houston W 59-58 4257
12/3/11 at RUTGERS W 55-50 5534
12/10/11 BOISE STATE W 64-45 7398
12/15/11 UC IRVINE W 66-59 7469
12/19/11 MARQUETTE W 67-59 8630
12/22/11 at North Texas W 67-58 6838
12/29/11 GRAMBLING W 69-37 8612
01/02/12 VIRGINIA  L 52-57 8810

* 01/07/12 OLE MISS W 81-55 7176
* 01/11/12 at Alabama  L 53-69 14245
* 01-14-12 at Arkansas  L 60-69 14359
* 01/17/12 AUBURN Wot 65-58 8052
* 01/21/12 at Florida  L 64-76 12198
* 01-25-12 at Mississippi State  L 71-76 9925
* 01/28/12 KENTUCKY  L 50-74 11631
* 02/04/12 ARKANSAS W 71-65 9352
* 2/8/12 at Vanderbilt  L 61-76 13610
* 02/11/12 ALABAMA W 67-58 10282
* 02/14/12 MISSISSIPPI STATE Wot 69-67 8565
* 2/18/12 at South Carolina W 68-58 10092
* 02/22/12 GEORGIA W 61-53 9612
* 02/25/12 at Ole Miss  L 48-72 6246
* 02/29/12 TENNESSEE  L o t 69-74 10476
* 03/03/12 at Auburn  L 52-67 8030

03/08/12 vs Arkansas W 70-54 0
03/09/12 vs Kentucky  L 51-60 0
03-13-12 at Oregon  L 76-96 5158

^ = Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)
* = Conference game



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 426 12.9
TURNER, Ralston 33 301 9.1
HICKEY, Anthony 33 294 8.9
STRINGER, Andre 28 284 10.1
WARREN, Storm 33 272 8.2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 239 8.5
WHITE, Malcolm 29 99 3.4
ISAAC, John 31 84 2.7
LUDWIG, Eddie 29 58 2.0
BASS, Chris 32 51 1.6
COURTNEY, Jalen 20 46 2.3
DEL PIERO, Andrew 4 3 0.8

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 426 12.9
STRINGER, Andre 28 284 10.1
TURNER, Ralston 33 301 9.1
HICKEY, Anthony 33 294 8.9
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 239 8.5
WARREN, Storm 33 272 8.2
WHITE, Malcolm 29 99 3.4
ISAAC, John 31 84 2.7
COURTNEY, Jalen 20 46 2.3
LUDWIG, Eddie 29 58 2.0
BASS, Chris 32 51 1.6
DEL PIERO, Andrew 4 3 0.8

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
HAMILTON, Justin 158 320  . 4 9 4
WHITE, Malcolm 42 91  . 4 6 2
BASS, Chris 17 37  . 4 5 9
WARREN, Storm 112 249  . 4 5 0
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 91 228  . 3 9 9
HICKEY, Anthony 112 292  . 3 8 4
TURNER, Ralston 102 276  . 3 7 0
LUDWIG, Eddie 19 53  . 3 5 8
COURTNEY, Jalen 17 48  . 3 5 4
STRINGER, Andre 90 258  . 3 4 9
ISAAC, John 30 89  . 3 3 7
DEL PIERO, Andrew 1 6  . 1 6 7

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 320 9.7
HICKEY, Anthony 33 292 8.8
TURNER, Ralston 33 276 8.4
STRINGER, Andre 28 258 9.2
WARREN, Storm 33 249 7.5

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 158 4.8
HICKEY, Anthony 33 112 3.4
WARREN, Storm 33 112 3.4
TURNER, Ralston 33 102 3.1
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 91 3.3

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
BASS, Chris 6 14  . 4 2 9
TURNER, Ralston 51 137  . 3 7 2
COURTNEY, Jalen 10 27  . 3 7 0
STRINGER, Andre 44 139  . 3 1 7
HICKEY, Anthony 44 140  . 3 1 4
ISAAC, John 8 28  . 2 8 6
LUDWIG, Eddie 5 19  . 2 6 3
HAMILTON, Justin 3 12  . 2 5 0
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 2 12  . 1 6 7
WARREN, Storm 0 2  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
HICKEY, Anthony 33 140 4.2
STRINGER, Andre 28 139 5.0
TURNER, Ralston 33 137 4.2
ISAAC, John 31 28 0.9
COURTNEY, Jalen 20 27 1.4

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
TURNER, Ralston 33 51 1.5
HICKEY, Anthony 33 44 1.3
STRINGER, Andre 28 44 1.6
COURTNEY, Jalen 20 10 0.5
ISAAC, John 31 8 0.3

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
COURTNEY, Jalen 2 2 1.000
LUDWIG, Eddie 15 18  . 8 3 3
STRINGER, Andre 60 73  . 8 2 2
HAMILTON, Justin 107 137  . 7 8 1
ISAAC, John 16 21  . 7 6 2
TURNER, Ralston 46 61  . 7 5 4
WARREN, Storm 48 69  . 6 9 6
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 55 88  . 6 2 5
HICKEY, Anthony 26 47  . 5 5 3
BASS, Chris 11 26  . 4 2 3
WHITE, Malcolm 15 36  . 4 1 7
DEL PIERO, Andrew 1 4  . 2 5 0

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 137 4.2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 88 3.1
STRINGER, Andre 28 73 2.6
WARREN, Storm 33 69 2.1
TURNER, Ralston 33 61 1.8

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 107 3.2
STRINGER, Andre 28 60 2.1
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 55 2.0
WARREN, Storm 33 48 1.5
TURNER, Ralston 33 46 1.4



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 238 7.2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 187 6.7
WARREN, Storm 33 167 5.1
HICKEY, Anthony 33 119 3.6
TURNER, Ralston 33 98 3.0

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 238 7.2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 187 6.7
WARREN, Storm 33 167 5.1
HICKEY, Anthony 33 119 3.6
TURNER, Ralston 33 98 3.0

Assists G No. Ast/G
HICKEY, Anthony 33 125 3.8
STRINGER, Andre 28 76 2.7
TURNER, Ralston 33 53 1.6
BASS, Chris 32 49 1.5
ISAAC, John 31 33 1.1

Steals G No. Stl/G
HICKEY, Anthony 33 69 2.1
STRINGER, Andre 28 37 1.3
WARREN, Storm 33 30 0.9
HAMILTON, Justin 33 25 0.8
BASS, Chris 32 21 0.7

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 109 3.3
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 86 3.1
WARREN, Storm 33 63 1.9
HICKEY, Anthony 33 28 0.8
WHITE, Malcolm 29 23 0.8

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 129 3.9
WARREN, Storm 33 104 3.2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 101 3.6
HICKEY, Anthony 33 91 2.8
TURNER, Ralston 33 87 2.6

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 43 1.3
WARREN, Storm 33 28 0.8
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 21 0.8
LUDWIG, Eddie 29 8 0.3
TURNER, Ralston 33 8 0.2
WHITE, Malcolm 29 8 0.3

Minutes G No. Min/G
HICKEY, Anthony 33 1030 31.2
HAMILTON, Justin 33 990 30.0
TURNER, Ralston 33 957 29.0
STRINGER, Andre 28 903 32.2
WARREN, Storm 33 638 19.3

Fouls G No. Per/G
HAMILTON, Justin 33 83 2.5
TURNER, Ralston 33 81 2.5
WARREN, Storm 33 81 2.5
HICKEY, Anthony 33 79 2.4
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 58 2.1

Foulouts G No.
TURNER, Ralston 33 3
HAMILTON, Justin 33 2
WARREN, Storm 33 2
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 2
HICKEY, Anthony 33 2

Turnovers G No. TO/G
O'BRYANT III, Johnny 28 66 2.4
HICKEY, Anthony 33 63 1.9
TURNER, Ralston 33 58 1.8
HAMILTON, Justin 33 57 1.7
STRINGER, Andre 28 49 1.8



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NICHOLLS 11/12/11 96-74  W 30-71  . 4 2 3 11-24  . 4 5 8 25-31  . 8 0 6 20 21 41 41.0 14 20 9 3 14 96 96.0
at Coastal Carolina 11/15/11 63-71  L 23-65  . 3 5 4 5-19  . 2 6 3 12-17  . 7 0 6 11 23 34 37.5 24 8 12 2 10 63 79.5
vs Northwestern 11/17/11 82-88  L 27-55  . 4 9 1 6-21  . 2 8 6 22-26  . 8 4 6 16 23 39 38.0 24 13 20 2 9 82 80.3
vs Western Kentucky 11/18/11 76-57  W 26-63  . 4 1 3 6-16  . 3 7 5 18-24  . 7 5 0 19 27 46 40.0 26 12 17 4 10 76 79.2
vs Georgia Tech 11/20/11 59-50  W 21-64  . 3 2 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 9-10  . 9 0 0 15 19 34 38.8 11 10 10 2 9 59 75.2
SOUTH ALABAMA 11/23/11 75-79 Lot 28-66  . 4 2 4 8-17  . 4 7 1 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 19 31 37.5 19 17 11 4 6 75 75.2
at Houston 11/29/11 59-58  W 22-64  . 3 4 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 11-14  . 7 8 6 19 22 41 38.0 13 10 17 4 12 59 72.9
at RUTGERS 12/3/11 55-50  W 20-55  . 3 6 4 3-17  . 1 7 6 12-18  . 6 6 7 15 22 37 37.9 18 13 18 7 6 55 70.6
BOISE STATE 12/10/11 64-45  W 26-52  . 5 0 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 10-19  . 5 2 6 7 33 40 38.1 16 14 10 6 5 64 69.9
UC IRVINE 12/15/11 66-59  W 21-67  . 3 1 3 6-21  . 2 8 6 18-24  . 7 5 0 20 30 50 39.3 10 12 10 4 7 66 69.5
MARQUETTE 12/19/11 67-59  W 23-43  . 5 3 5 7-11  . 6 3 6 14-27  . 5 1 9 9 26 35 38.9 15 11 18 4 11 67 69.3
at North Texas 12/22/11 67-58  W 29-66  . 4 3 9 1-11  . 0 9 1 8-12  . 6 6 7 16 26 42 39.2 21 5 12 0 9 67 69.1
GRAMBLING 12/29/11 69-37  W 29-71  . 4 0 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 3-5  . 6 0 0 16 35 51 40.1 10 20 10 8 8 69 69.1
VIRGINIA 01/02/12 52-57  L 21-48  . 4 3 8 5-18  . 2 7 8 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 20 26 39.1 16 10 16 6 5 52 67.9
OLE MISS 01/07/12 81-55  W 29-68  . 4 2 6 7-16  . 4 3 8 16-22  . 7 2 7 20 25 45 39.5 19 16 9 3 10 81 68.7
at Alabama 01/11/12 53-69  L 19-53  . 3 5 8 4-10  . 4 0 0 11-17  . 6 4 7 13 16 29 38.8 16 8 15 2 4 53 67.8
at Arkansas 01-14-12 60-69  L 24-69  . 3 4 8 3-18  . 1 6 7 9-13  . 6 9 2 17 29 46 39.2 27 9 16 5 6 60 67.3
AUBURN 01/17/12 65-58 Wot 26-59  . 4 4 1 6-20  . 3 0 0 7-9  . 7 7 8 7 30 37 39.1 18 18 10 4 4 65 67.2
at Florida 01/21/12 64-76  L 28-63  . 4 4 4 5-14  . 3 5 7 3-5  . 6 0 0 10 19 29 38.6 19 14 11 1 1 64 67.0
at Mississippi State 01-25-12 71-76  L 26-60  . 4 3 3 11-21  . 5 2 4 8-13  . 6 1 5 8 18 26 38.0 21 13 10 2 5 71 67.2
KENTUCKY 01/28/12 50-74  L 21-53  . 3 9 6 1-9  . 1 1 1 7-11  . 6 3 6 11 18 29 37.5 18 13 9 4 2 50 66.4
ARKANSAS 02/04/12 71-65  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 2-13  . 1 5 4 21-33  . 6 3 6 14 29 43 37.8 17 10 16 12 9 71 66.6
at Vanderbilt 2/8/12 61-76  L 24-65  . 3 6 9 3-21  . 1 4 3 10-10 1.000 15 22 37 37.7 18 9 6 4 3 61 66.3
ALABAMA 02/11/12 67-58  W 24-49  . 4 9 0 2-11  . 1 8 2 17-21  . 8 1 0 9 25 34 37.6 11 15 13 2 5 67 66.4
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/14/12 69-67 Wot 27-65  . 4 1 5 5-19  . 2 6 3 10-13  . 7 6 9 8 24 32 37.4 13 12 11 4 15 69 66.5
at South Carolina 2/18/12 68-58  W 24-49  . 4 9 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 15-21  . 7 1 4 12 23 35 37.3 17 18 17 3 4 68 66.5
GEORGIA 02/22/12 61-53  W 19-45  . 4 2 2 5-14  . 3 5 7 18-30  . 6 0 0 10 26 36 37.2 10 8 10 2 4 61 66.3
at Ole Miss 02/25/12 48-72  L 18-58  . 3 1 0 4-23  . 1 7 4 8-14  . 5 7 1 18 18 36 37.2 26 10 15 1 8 48 65.7
TENNESSEE 02/29/12 69-74 Lot 24-56  . 4 2 9 5-13  . 3 8 5 16-23  . 6 9 6 9 23 32 37.0 19 11 13 8 4 69 65.8
at Auburn 03/03/12 52-67  L 17-50  . 3 4 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 10 24 34 36.9 23 13 17 2 7 52 65.3
vs Arkansas 03/08/12 70-54  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 14-25  . 5 6 0 15 26 41 37.0 17 15 15 6 4 70 65.5
vs Kentucky 03/09/12 51-60  L 20-68  . 2 9 4 3-14  . 2 1 4 8-10  . 8 0 0 14 22 36 37.0 23 10 9 4 13 51 65.0
at Oregon 03-13-12 76-96  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 7-19  . 3 6 8 17-24  . 7 0 8 13 20 33 36.9 23 18 17 3 3 76 65.4
LSU 2157 791-1947  . 4 0 6 173-530  . 3 2 6 402-582  . 6 9 1 434 783 1217 36.9 592 415 429 128 232 2157 65.4

Opponents 2119 745-1775  . 4 2 0 174-545  . 3 1 9 455-660  . 6 8 9 357 821 1178 35.7 592 337 483 132 249 2119 64.2

Games played: 33
Points/game: 65.4
FG Pct: 40.6
3FG Pct: 32.6
FT Pct: 69.1

Rebounds/game: 36.9
Assists/game: 12.6
Turnovers/game: 13.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 7.0
Blocks/game: 3.9



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NICHOLLS 11/12/11 96-74  W 26-51  . 5 1 0 13-27  . 4 8 1 9-13  . 6 9 2 5 24 29 29.0 24 12 23 0 6 74 74.0
at Coastal Carolina 11/15/11 63-71  L 25-61  . 4 1 0 3-12  . 2 5 0 18-26  . 6 9 2 19 34 53 41.0 15 9 18 5 8 71 72.5
vs Northwestern 11/17/11 82-88  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 12-31  . 3 8 7 24-28  . 8 5 7 12 16 28 36.7 21 15 12 5 10 88 77.7
vs Western Kentucky 11/18/11 76-57  W 17-52  . 3 2 7 5-24  . 2 0 8 18-27  . 6 6 7 14 20 34 36.0 22 5 20 5 7 57 72.5
vs Georgia Tech 11/20/11 59-50  W 20-50  . 4 0 0 5-16  . 3 1 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 11 29 40 36.8 16 9 23 8 2 50 68.0
SOUTH ALABAMA 11/23/11 75-79 Lot 30-59  . 5 0 8 3-9  . 3 3 3 16-22  . 7 2 7 12 30 42 37.7 19 12 17 6 6 79 69.8
at Houston 11/29/11 59-58  W 24-55  . 4 3 6 4-19  . 2 1 1 6-9  . 6 6 7 10 24 34 37.1 17 12 20 6 8 58 68.1
at RUTGERS 12/3/11 55-50  W 15-45  . 3 3 3 2-11  . 1 8 2 18-24  . 7 5 0 9 23 32 36.5 21 9 17 2 16 50 65.9
BOISE STATE 12/10/11 64-45  W 17-57  . 2 9 8 7-25  . 2 8 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 11 24 35 36.3 19 9 13 2 8 45 63.6
UC IRVINE 12/15/11 66-59  W 22-66  . 3 3 3 6-27  . 2 2 2 9-10  . 9 0 0 15 30 45 37.2 19 12 14 2 4 59 63.1
MARQUETTE 12/19/11 67-59  W 21-58  . 3 6 2 8-23  . 3 4 8 9-14  . 6 4 3 14 18 32 36.7 22 7 15 3 11 59 62.7
at North Texas 12/22/11 67-58  W 18-44  . 4 0 9 2-15  . 1 3 3 20-26  . 7 6 9 5 24 29 36.1 16 6 14 3 4 58 62.3
GRAMBLING 12/29/11 69-37  W 13-57  . 2 2 8 3-9  . 3 3 3 8-10  . 8 0 0 11 27 38 36.2 11 4 15 7 6 37 60.4
VIRGINIA 01/02/12 52-57  L 21-47  . 4 4 7 6-10  . 6 0 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 9 23 32 35.9 14 11 15 0 12 57 60.1
OLE MISS 01/07/12 81-55  W 19-55  . 3 4 5 2-8  . 2 5 0 15-26  . 5 7 7 19 21 40 36.2 24 5 17 6 7 55 59.8
at Alabama 01/11/12 53-69  L 30-59  . 5 0 8 3-12  . 2 5 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 16 23 39 36.4 16 12 15 5 7 69 60.4
at Arkansas 01-14-12 60-69  L 22-52  . 4 2 3 9-18  . 5 0 0 16-28  . 5 7 1 9 29 38 36.5 16 10 14 9 12 69 60.9
AUBURN 01/17/12 65-58 Wot 22-63  . 3 4 9 6-24  . 2 5 0 8-15  . 5 3 3 17 27 44 36.9 16 12 13 3 7 58 60.7
at Florida 01/21/12 64-76  L 27-48  . 5 6 3 7-21  . 3 3 3 15-20  . 7 5 0 4 26 30 36.5 13 11 12 3 5 76 61.5
at Mississippi State 01-25-12 71-76  L 24-55  . 4 3 6 5-14  . 3 5 7 23-31  . 7 4 2 17 29 46 37.0 12 14 16 4 5 76 62.2
KENTUCKY 01/28/12 50-74  L 26-55  . 4 7 3 7-15  . 4 6 7 15-26  . 5 7 7 16 23 39 37.1 12 12 6 8 8 74 62.8
ARKANSAS 02/04/12 71-65  W 23-57  . 4 0 4 3-13  . 2 3 1 16-23  . 6 9 6 10 29 39 37.2 24 8 19 5 7 65 62.9
at Vanderbilt 2/8/12 61-76  L 27-54  . 5 0 0 7-20  . 3 5 0 15-23  . 6 5 2 11 26 37 37.2 10 14 7 3 3 76 63.5
ALABAMA 02/11/12 67-58  W 22-54  . 4 0 7 5-17  . 2 9 4 9-13  . 6 9 2 8 19 27 36.8 18 11 13 1 9 58 63.2
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/14/12 69-67 Wot 27-60  . 4 5 0 6-18  . 3 3 3 7-10  . 7 0 0 11 32 43 37.0 17 9 21 1 8 67 63.4
at South Carolina 2/18/12 68-58  W 20-47  . 4 2 6 4-17  . 2 3 5 14-21  . 6 6 7 5 18 23 36.5 17 13 10 4 6 58 63.2
GEORGIA 02/22/12 61-53  W 22-56  . 3 9 3 4-17  . 2 3 5 5-7  . 7 1 4 9 21 30 36.2 23 4 10 3 8 53 62.8
at Ole Miss 02/25/12 48-72  L 23-49  . 4 6 9 4-7  . 5 7 1 22-34  . 6 4 7 12 25 37 36.2 18 13 11 4 8 72 63.1
TENNESSEE 02/29/12 69-74 Lot 25-49  . 5 1 0 5-9  . 5 5 6 19-22  . 8 6 4 2 27 29 36.0 21 11 15 4 10 74 63.5
at Auburn 03/03/12 52-67  L 20-47  . 4 2 6 4-16  . 2 5 0 23-31  . 7 4 2 7 29 36 36.0 19 11 10 1 8 67 63.6
vs Arkansas 03/08/12 70-54  W 19-53  . 3 5 8 4-16  . 2 5 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 11 17 28 35.7 24 7 12 4 8 54 63.3
vs Kentucky 03/09/12 51-60  L 18-42  . 4 2 9 1-8  . 1 2 5 23-33  . 6 9 7 9 33 42 35.9 14 8 18 9 5 60 63.2
at Oregon 03-13-12 76-96  L 34-59  . 5 7 6 9-17  . 5 2 9 19-29  . 6 5 5 7 21 28 35.7 22 20 8 1 10 96 64.2
Opponents 2119 745-1775  . 4 2 0 174-545  . 3 1 9 455-660  . 6 8 9 357 821 1178 35.7 592 337 483 132 249 2119 64.2

LSU 2157 791-1947  . 4 0 6 173-530  . 3 2 6 402-582  . 6 9 1 434 783 1217 36.9 592 415 429 128 232 2157 65.4

Games played: 33
Points/game: 64.2
FG Pct: 42.0
3FG Pct: 31.9
FT Pct: 68.9

Rebounds/game: 35.7
Assists/game: 10.2
Turnovers/game: 14.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/game: 7.5
Blocks/game: 4.0



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

01 02 04 05 10 12 13

Opponent Date Score HICKEY,ANT O'BRYANT I BASS,CHRIS WHITE,MALC STRINGER,A MARTIN,RON LUDWIG,EDD

NICHOLLS 11/12/11 96-74 W  1 4 - 3 - 5  1 2 - 8 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 1 - 4 DNP  5 - 4 - 0
at Coastal Carolina 11/15/11 63-71 L  5 - 4 - 2  9 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 - 2 - 1
vs Northwestern 11/17/11 82-88 L  1 1 - 4 - 4  2 1 - 8 - 1 DNP  4 - 5 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 3 DNP  4 - 1 - 0
vs Western Kentucky 11/18/11 76-57 W  1 7 - 7 - 4  2 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 - 3  6 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
vs Georgia Tech 11/20/11 59-50 W  2 0 - 2 - 4  5 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP
SOUTH ALABAMA 11/23/11 75-79 L  1 2 - 3 - 6  9 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 1
at Houston 11/29/11 59-58 W  2 - 5 - 3  3 - 7 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0
at RUTGERS 12/3/11 55-50 W  7 - 3 - 5  1 1 - 6 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
BOISE STATE 12/10/11 64-45 W  1 1 - 4 - 5  1 0 - 7 - 0  2 - 2 - 5  7 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 9 - 1
UC IRVINE 12/15/11 66-59 W  4 - 4 - 3  4 - 7 - 0  3 - 4 - 4  4 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  1 2 - 5 - 1
MARQUETTE 12/19/11 67-59 W  8 - 5 - 6  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 2  5 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1
at North Texas 12/22/11 67-58 W  0 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0
GRAMBLING 12/29/11 69-37 W  4 - 4 - 5  1 0 - 6 - 1  2 - 7 - 4  4 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  7 - 7 - 1
VIRGINIA 01/02/12 52-57 L  8 - 3 - 2  4 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
OLE MISS 01/07/12 81-55 W  1 2 - 2 - 7 DNP  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 - 3 - 0
at Alabama 01/11/12 53-69 L  8 - 5 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 2  4 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
at Arkansas 01-14-12 60-69 L  1 2 - 5 - 3 DNP  0 - 3 - 1  4 - 6 - 0  9 - 6 - 4 DNP DNP
AUBURN 01/17/12 65-58 W  1 8 - 7 - 6 DNP  0 - 1 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
at Florida 01/21/12 64-76 L  1 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  3 - 2 - 4  0 - 4 - 1  5 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 1
at Mississippi State 01-25-12 71-76 L  1 6 - 1 - 6  6 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0
KENTUCKY 01/28/12 50-74 L  5 - 4 - 5  1 2 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 0 - 4 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
ARKANSAS 02/04/12 71-65 W  1 2 - 2 - 3  8 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 2
at Vanderbilt 2/8/12 61-76 L  1 2 - 1 - 0  4 - 6 - 0  2 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 5 DNP  4 - 2 - 0
ALABAMA 02/11/12 67-58 W  4 - 5 - 5  1 7 - 9 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 1
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/14/12 69-67 W  8 - 3 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 5 DNP DNP
at South Carolina 2/18/12 68-58 W  1 0 - 6 - 7  8 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
GEORGIA 02/22/12 61-53 W  2 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 8 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Ole Miss 02/25/12 48-72 L  3 - 3 - 2  9 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
TENNESSEE 02/29/12 69-74 L  1 2 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  7 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 1
at Auburn 03/03/12 52-67 L  8 - 4 - 2  3 - 8 - 1  3 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 0
vs Arkansas 03/08/12 70-54 W  7 - 3 - 7  1 8 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 3 DNP DNP
vs Kentucky 03/09/12 51-60 L  1 0 - 3 - 4  2 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 0
at Oregon 03-13-12 76-96 L  2 - 3 - 4  1 2 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  7 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 6 DNP  1 - 1 - 0

14 22 24 32 41 55

Opponent Date Score COURTNEY,J TURNER,RAL WARREN,STO ISAAC,JOHN HAMILTON,J DEL PIERO,

NICHOLLS 11/12/11 96-74 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 4  0 - 2 - 0
at Coastal Carolina 11/15/11 63-71 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 9 - 0  0 - 1 - 2  9 - 7 - 1 DNP
vs Northwestern 11/17/11 82-88 L DNP  9 - 3 - 2  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 5 - 0 DNP
vs Western Kentucky 11/18/11 76-57 W  5 - 5 - 0  8 - 4 - 1  9 - 7 - 1  3 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Georgia Tech 11/20/11 59-50 W DNP  9 - 4 - 3  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 9 - 1 DNP
SOUTH ALABAMA 11/23/11 75-79 L  0 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 4 - 3 DNP
at Houston 11/29/11 59-58 W DNP  1 2 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 1 DNP
at RUTGERS 12/3/11 55-50 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 3 - 2  9 - 5 - 2 DNP
BOISE STATE 12/10/11 64-45 W  3 - 4 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 2 DNP
UC IRVINE 12/15/11 66-59 W  5 - 3 - 2  9 - 1 - 1  5 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 1 1 - 0 DNP
MARQUETTE 12/19/11 67-59 W DNP  2 2 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  7 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 0 DNP
at North Texas 12/22/11 67-58 W  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 9 - 0 DNP
GRAMBLING 12/29/11 69-37 W  1 4 - 3 - 1  9 - 0 - 3  6 - 7 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  9 - 7 - 2  2 - 0 - 0
VIRGINIA 01/02/12 52-57 L  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  2 1 - 9 - 0 DNP
OLE MISS 01/07/12 81-55 W  3 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  1 5 - 1 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 1 6 - 0  1 - 0 - 0
at Alabama 01/11/12 53-69 L  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  8 - 4 - 1  4 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 0 DNP
at Arkansas 01-14-12 60-69 L  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  7 - 9 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 0 DNP
AUBURN 01/17/12 65-58 W  2 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 7 - 1  4 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 8 - 2 DNP
at Florida 01/21/12 64-76 L  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 8 - 1 DNP
at Mississippi State 01-25-12 71-76 L DNP  9 - 3 - 1  6 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 1 DNP
KENTUCKY 01/28/12 50-74 L  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 1 DNP
ARKANSAS 02/04/12 71-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 1  4 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 1 1 - 0 DNP
at Vanderbilt 2/8/12 61-76 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 1 DNP
ALABAMA 02/11/12 67-58 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 6 - 1 DNP
MISSISSIPPI STATE 02/14/12 69-67 W DNP  1 7 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 0 DNP
at South Carolina 2/18/12 68-58 W DNP  9 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 1  2 - 0 - 3  1 8 - 5 - 2 DNP
GEORGIA 02/22/12 61-53 W DNP  8 - 4 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  7 - 9 - 1 DNP
at Ole Miss 02/25/12 48-72 L DNP  4 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 2  2 - 6 - 1 DNP
TENNESSEE 02/29/12 69-74 L DNP  4 - 2 - 1  8 - 8 - 1  4 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 9 - 0 DNP
at Auburn 03/03/12 52-67 L DNP  1 4 - 3 - 3  1 - 5 - 2  9 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 1 DNP
vs Arkansas 03/08/12 70-54 W DNP  1 0 - 8 - 4  1 4 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 0 DNP
vs Kentucky 03/09/12 51-60 L DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 7 - 1 DNP
at Oregon 03-13-12 76-96 L  3 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 2  2 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 9 - 1 DNP



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

LSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 96 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
82 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
81 OLE MISS (01/07/12)
76 at Oregon (03-13-12)
76 vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)

FIELD GOALS MADE 30 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
29 OLE MISS (01/07/12)
29 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
29 at North Texas (12/22/11)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
71 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
69 at Arkansas (01-14-12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .535 (23-43) MARQUETTE (12/19/11)
.500 (26-52) BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
.500 (25-50) vs Arkansas (03/08/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
11 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)

9 at Auburn (03/03/12)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)

23 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
21 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
21 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
21 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
21 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .636 (7-11) MARQUETTE (12/19/11)
.529 (9-17) at Auburn (03/03/12)
.524 (11-21) at Mississippi State (01-25-12)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
22 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
21 ARKANSAS (02/04/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 ARKANSAS (02/04/12)
31 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
30 GEORGIA (02/22/12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
.900 (9-10) vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
.846 (22-26) vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

REBOUNDS 51 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
50 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
46 at Arkansas (01-14-12)
46 vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)

ASSISTS 20 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
20 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
18 at Oregon (03-13-12)
18 at South Carolina (2/18/12)
18 AUBURN (01/17/12)

STEALS 15 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/14/12)
14 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
13 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 ARKANSAS (02/04/12)
8 TENNESSEE (02/29/12)
8 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)

TURNOVERS 20 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
18 MARQUETTE (12/19/11)
18 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)

FOULS 27 at Arkansas (01-14-12)
26 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
26 vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 96 at Oregon (03-13-12)
88 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
79 SOUTH ALABAMA (11/23/11)
76 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
76 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
76 at Florida (01/21/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 34 at Oregon (03-13-12)
30 at Alabama (01/11/12)
30 SOUTH ALABAMA (11/23/11)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
63 AUBURN (01/17/12)
61 at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .576 (34-59) at Oregon (03-13-12)
.563 (27-48) at Florida (01/21/12)
.510 (25-49) TENNESSEE (02/29/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
12 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

9 at Oregon (03-13-12)
9 at Arkansas (01-14-12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
27 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
27 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .600 (6-10) VIRGINIA (01/02/12)
.571 (4-7) at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
.556 (5-9) TENNESSEE (02/29/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
23 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
23 at Auburn (03/03/12)
23 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
33 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
31 at Auburn (03/03/12)
31 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .900 (9-10) UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
.864 (19-22) TENNESSEE (02/29/12)
.857 (24-28) vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

REBOUNDS 53 at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)
46 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
45 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)

ASSISTS 20 at Oregon (03-13-12)
15 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
14 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
14 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)

STEALS 16 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
12 at Arkansas (01-14-12)
12 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
9 at Arkansas (01-14-12)
8 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
8 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)

TURNOVERS 23 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
23 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
21 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/14/12)

FOULS 24 vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
24 ARKANSAS (02/04/12)
24 OLE MISS (01/07/12)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

LSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 48 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
50 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
51 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
52 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)
52 at Auburn (03/03/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 at Auburn (03/03/12)
18 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
19 at Alabama (01/11/12)
19 GEORGIA (02/22/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 MARQUETTE (12/19/11)
45 GEORGIA (02/22/12)
48 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .294 (20-68) vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
.310 (18-58) at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
.313 (21-67) UC IRVINE (12/15/11)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 at North Texas (12/22/11)
1 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
2 BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
2 ARKANSAS (02/04/12)
2 ALABAMA (02/11/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
10 BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
10 at Alabama (01/11/12)
10 at South Carolina (2/18/12)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .091 (1-11) at North Texas (12/22/11)
.111 (1-9) KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
.143 (3-21) at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
3 at Florida (01/21/12)
5 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
5 at Florida (01/21/12)
8 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .519 (14-27) MARQUETTE (12/19/11)
.526 (10-19) BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
.529 (9-17) at Auburn (03/03/12)

REBOUNDS 26 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)
26 at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
29 at Alabama (01/11/12)
29 at Florida (01/21/12)
29 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)

ASSISTS 5 at North Texas (12/22/11)
8 at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)
8 at Alabama (01/11/12)
8 GEORGIA (02/22/12)

STEALS 1 at Florida (01/21/12)
2 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
3 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
3 at Oregon (03-13-12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at North Texas (12/22/11)
1 at Florida (01/21/12)
1 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)

TURNOVERS 6 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
9 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
9 OLE MISS (01/07/12)
9 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 37 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
45 BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
50 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
50 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
53 GEORGIA (02/22/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
15 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
17 vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)
17 BOISE STATE (12/10/11)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
44 at North Texas (12/22/11)
45 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .228 (13-57) GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
.298 (17-57) BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
.327 (17-52) vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
2 at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
2 at North Texas (12/22/11)
2 OLE MISS (01/07/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
8 OLE MISS (01/07/12)
8 vs Kentucky (03/09/12)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .125 (1-8) vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
.133 (2-15) at North Texas (12/22/11)
.182 (2-11) at RUTGERS (12/3/11)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
5 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
5 GEORGIA (02/22/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
7 GEORGIA (02/22/12)
9 at Houston (11/29/11)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (4-10) BOISE STATE (12/10/11)
.500 (6-12) at Alabama (01/11/12)
.533 (8-15) AUBURN (01/17/12)

REBOUNDS 23 at South Carolina (2/18/12)
27 ALABAMA (02/11/12)
28 vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
28 vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
28 at Oregon (03-13-12)

ASSISTS 4 GRAMBLING (12/29/11)
4 GEORGIA (02/22/12)
5 vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)
5 OLE MISS (01/07/12)

STEALS 2 vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
3 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
4 UC IRVINE (12/15/11)
4 at North Texas (12/22/11)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 NICHOLLS (11/12/11)
0 VIRGINIA (01/02/12)
1 ALABAMA (02/11/12)
1 MISSISSIPPI STATE (02/14/12)
1 at Auburn (03/03/12)
1 at Oregon (03-13-12)

TURNOVERS 6 KENTUCKY (01/28/12)
7 at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
8 at Oregon (03-13-12)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

LSU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 27 HAMILTON, Justin at Florida (01/21/12)
23 HAMILTON, Justin vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
22 TURNER, Ralston vs Marquette (12/19/11)
21 HAMILTON, Justin at Oregon (03-13-12)
21 HAMILTON, Justin vs Alabama (02/11/12)
21 HAMILTON, Justin vs Virginia (01/02/12)
21 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

Field Goals Made 13 HAMILTON, Justin at Florida (01/21/12)
9 HAMILTON, Justin vs Alabama (02/11/12)
9 HAMILTON, Justin vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
9 HAMILTON, Justin vs Virginia (01/02/12)
8 HAMILTON, Justin at Arkansas (01-14-12)
8 HICKEY, Anthony vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)

Field Goal Att. 22 HAMILTON, Justin at Florida (01/21/12)
17 HAMILTON, Justin at Arkansas (01-14-12)
17 TURNER, Ralston vs UC Irvine (12/15/11)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .833 (5-6) HAMILTON, Justin vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
.833 (5-6) WHITE, Malcolm at North Texas (12/22/11)
.833 (5-6) O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Boise State (12/10/11)
.833 (5-6) HAMILTON, Justin vs South Alabama (11/23/11)
.750 (9-12) HAMILTON, Justin vs Alabama (02/11/12)
.750 (9-12) HAMILTON, Justin vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
.750 (6-8) WARREN, Storm at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
.750 (6-8) O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

3-Point FG Made 4 TURNER, Ralston at Oregon (03-13-12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
4 STRINGER, Andre vs Georgia (02/22/12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
4 COURTNEY, Jalen vs Grambling (12/29/11)
4 TURNER, Ralston vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)

3-Point FG Att. 9 STRINGER, Andre vs Georgia (02/22/12)
9 HICKEY, Anthony at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
8 TURNER, Ralston vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 3 made) .800 (4-5) HICKEY, Anthony vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
.800 (4-5) TURNER, Ralston vs Marquette (12/19/11)
.750 (3-4) STRINGER, Andre vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
.750 (3-4) TURNER, Ralston at South Carolina (2/18/12)
.750 (3-4) TURNER, Ralston at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
.750 (3-4) TURNER, Ralston vs Grambling (12/29/11)

Free Throws Made 10 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
9 HAMILTON, Justin at Oregon (03-13-12)
9 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
8 HAMILTON, Justin at South Carolina (2/18/12)
8 HAMILTON, Justin vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)

Free Throw Att. 17 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
9 HAMILTON, Justin at Oregon (03-13-12)
9 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Alabama (02/11/12)

FT Pct (min 6 made) 1.000 (9-9) HAMILTON, Justin at Oregon (03-13-12)
1.000 (8-8) HAMILTON, Justin at South Carolina (2/18/12)
1.000 (8-8) HAMILTON, Justin vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)



1.000 (6-6) HAMILTON, Justin at Alabama (01/11/12)
.875 (7-8) HAMILTON, Justin vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
.875 (7-8) TURNER, Ralston vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
.875 (7-8) HAMILTON, Justin vs Marquette (12/19/11)

Rebounds 16 HAMILTON, Justin vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
11 WARREN, Storm vs Mississippi State (02/14/12)
11 HAMILTON, Justin at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
11 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
11 HAMILTON, Justin vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
11 WARREN, Storm vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
11 HAMILTON, Justin vs UC Irvine (12/15/11)

Assists 7 HICKEY, Anthony vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
7 HICKEY, Anthony at South Carolina (2/18/12)
7 HICKEY, Anthony vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
6 STRINGER, Andre at Oregon (03-13-12)
6 HICKEY, Anthony at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
6 HICKEY, Anthony vs Auburn (01/17/12)
6 HICKEY, Anthony vs Marquette (12/19/11)
6 HICKEY, Anthony vs South Alabama (11/23/11)

Steals 5 HICKEY, Anthony vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
5 TURNER, Ralston vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
4 STRINGER, Andre vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
4 HAMILTON, Justin vs Mississippi State (02/14/12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Grambling (12/29/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at North Texas (12/22/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 BASS, Chris vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Houston (11/29/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Nicholls (11/12/11)
4 STRINGER, Andre vs Nicholls (11/12/11)

Blocked Shots 4 HAMILTON, Justin vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
4 HAMILTON, Justin vs Virginia (01/02/12)
3 HAMILTON, Justin vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
3 WARREN, Storm vs Arkansas (03/08/12)
3 WARREN, Storm vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
3 HAMILTON, Justin at Arkansas (01-14-12)
3 HAMILTON, Justin at RUTGERS (12/3/11)

Turnovers 6 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
5 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Auburn (03/03/12)
4 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
4 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at South Carolina (2/18/12)
4 HAMILTON, Justin at South Carolina (2/18/12)
4 TURNER, Ralston vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
4 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (01/28/12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
4 HAMILTON, Justin vs Auburn (01/17/12)
4 BASS, Chris at Arkansas (01-14-12)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Arkansas (01-14-12)
4 STRINGER, Andre at Alabama (01/11/12)
4 ISAAC, John vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
4 HAMILTON, Justin vs Virginia (01/02/12)



4 BASS, Chris vs Grambling (12/29/11)
4 TURNER, Ralston vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 STRINGER, Andre at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
4 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony at Houston (11/29/11)
4 HAMILTON, Justin at Houston (11/29/11)
4 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)
4 TURNER, Ralston vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
4 HICKEY, Anthony vs Nicholls (11/12/11)

Fouls 5 WARREN, Storm at Oregon (03-13-12)
5 O'BRYANT III, Johnny vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
5 TURNER, Ralston vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
5 TURNER, Ralston at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
5 TURNER, Ralston at South Carolina (2/18/12)
5 HAMILTON, Justin vs Kentucky (01/28/12)
5 HICKEY, Anthony at Florida (01/21/12)
5 HAMILTON, Justin at Arkansas (01-14-12)
5 WARREN, Storm vs South Alabama (11/23/11)
5 HICKEY, Anthony vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
5 O'BRYANT III, Johnny at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 14, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 37 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
28 COOPER, Rodney vs Alabama (02/11/12)
28 Arnett Moultrie at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
27 JONES, Terrence vs Kentucky (01/28/12)
25 Joseph, Devoe at Oregon (03-13-12)

Field Goals Made 11 Joseph, Devoe at Oregon (03-13-12)
10 COOPER, Rodney vs Alabama (02/11/12)
10 JONES, Terrence vs Kentucky (01/28/12)
10 Arnett Moultrie at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
10 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)

Field Goal Att. 23 ROBERTS, Quincy vs Grambling (12/29/11)
21 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
19 COOPER, Rodney vs Alabama (02/11/12)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) DAVIS, Anthony vs Kentucky (01/28/12)
.900 (9-10) STOKES, Jarnell vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
.875 (7-8) LEWIS, Trevon vs Nicholls (11/12/11)
.857 (6-7) Murphy, Erik at Florida (01/21/12)
.857 (6-7) THOMAS, TaShawn at Houston (11/29/11)

3-Point FG Made 5 SULLIVAN, Frankie vs Auburn (01/17/12)
5 WILDER, Michael vs UC Irvine (12/15/11)
4 JENKINS, John at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
4 ZEGLINSKI, Sammy vs Virginia (01/02/12)
4 JOHNSON-ODOM, Darius vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 CROWDER, Jae vs Marquette (12/19/11)
4 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
4 PREST, Lachlan vs Nicholls (11/12/11)

3-Point FG Att. 12 SULLIVAN, Frankie vs Auburn (01/17/12)
11 TALKINGTON, Chris vs Nicholls (11/12/11)
10 CROWDER, Jae vs Marquette (12/19/11)
10 WILDER, Michael vs UC Irvine (12/15/11)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (3-3) Sim, Garrett at Oregon (03-13-12)
.750 (3-4) Jalen Steele at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
.750 (3-4) Murphy, Erik at Florida (01/21/12)
.750 (3-4) WADE, Mardracus at Arkansas (01-14-12)
.667 (4-6) PREST, Lachlan vs Nicholls (11/12/11)

Free Throws Made 13 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
9 Kidd-Gilchrist, M. vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
9 GOLDEN, Trae vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
8 Denson, Chris at Auburn (03/03/12)
8 MAYMON, Jeronne vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
8 NOBLES, Julysses vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
8 Arnett Moultrie at Mississippi State (01-25-12)

Free Throw Att. 14 Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
12 Kidd-Gilchrist, M. vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
12 Denson, Chris at Auburn (03/03/12)
12 NOBLES, Julysses vs Arkansas (02/04/12)

FT Pct (min 6 made) 1.000 (9-9) GOLDEN, Trae vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
1.000 (6-6) WADE, Mardracus vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
1.000 (6-6) Snipes, Nigel vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)
.929 (13-14) Shurna, John vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
.875 (7-8) Emory, Carlos at Oregon (03-13-12)
.875 (7-8) Sullivan, Frankie at Auburn (03/03/12)
.875 (7-8) JONES, Terrence vs Kentucky (01/28/12)



.875 (7-8) RAFFA, Anthony at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)
Rebounds 16 MCLAURIN, Sam at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)

14 Davis, Anthony vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
13 ABRON, Devonta at Arkansas (01-14-12)
12 Arnett Moultrie at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
12 CHUBB, Rob vs Auburn (01/17/12)

Assists 10 Dee Bost at Mississippi State (01-25-12)
6 Joseph, Devoe at Oregon (03-13-12)
6 Sobolewski, Dave vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
5 Teague, Marquis vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
5 BOST, Dee vs Mississippi State (02/14/12)
5 TINSLEY, Brad at Vanderbilt (2/8/12)
5 EVANS, Jontel vs Virginia (01/02/12)

Steals 5 BRYANT, Brian vs Mississippi State (02/14/12)
5 COOPER, Rodney vs Alabama (02/11/12)
5 WADE, Mardracus at Arkansas (01-14-12)
5 POOLE, Mike at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
4 DRMIC, Anthony vs Boise State (12/10/11)
4 MACK, Myles at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
4 THOMAS, TaShawn at Houston (11/29/11)

Blocked Shots 7 MICKELSON, Hunter at Arkansas (01-14-12)
6 Davis, Anthony vs Kentucky (03/09/12)
5 CARTER, Javier vs South Alabama (11/23/11)

Turnovers 7 Jones, Chris at North Texas (12/22/11)
7 Gordon, Derrick vs Western Kentucky (11/18/11)
6 GOLDEN, Trae vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
6 MOULTRIE, Arnett vs Mississippi State (02/14/12)
6 NOBLES, Julysses vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
6 ROBERTS, Quincy vs Grambling (12/29/11)
6 JOHNSON-ODOM, Darius vs Marquette (12/19/11)
6 THOMPSON, J.J. at Houston (11/29/11)
6 Rice,Glen vs Georgia Tech (11/20/11)
6 GREENWOOD, Kierre at Coastal Carolina (11/15/11)
6 PREST, Lachlan vs Nicholls (11/12/11)

Fouls 5 MAKANJUOLA, Yemi vs Tennessee (02/29/12)
5 Buckner,Reginald at Ole Miss (02/25/12)
5 WILLIAMS, Donte' vs Georgia (02/22/12)
5 YOUNG, BJ vs Arkansas (02/04/12)
5 GABRIEL, Kenny vs Auburn (01/17/12)
5 ABRON, Devonta at Arkansas (01-14-12)
5 JONES, Aaron vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
5 HENRY, Terrance vs Ole Miss (01/07/12)
5 ROBERSON, Peter vs Grambling (12/29/11)
5 BIRUTA, Gilvydas at RUTGERS (12/3/11)
5 Marcotullio, Alex vs Northwestern (11/17/11)
5 THOMAS, Dantrell vs Nicholls (11/12/11)


